Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY		HEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office					
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450			Attorney Dock	xet No. <u>128253</u>					
Please record the attached document.  Total number of pages including cover sh	icet, attachments, and docume	ent: 2	_						
Name of conveying parties:         1) Hiroyuki NAGASAKA         2) Hiroaki TAKAIWA         3) Shigeru HIRUKAWA         4) Ryuichi HOSHIKA         5) Hitoshi ISHIZAWA         Additional name(s) of conveying			Name and address of NIKON CORPO 2-3, MARUNOU CHIYODA-KU, JAPAN	RATION					
3. A. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Security Agreement Other B. Execution Date: 1)-3) July 4	Merger Change of Name  1, 2006 and 4)-5) July	В.	Additional name(s)	& address(es) attached? □Yes ⊠ No					
4. A. Patent Application No. 10/58	1,307	<u>I</u> В.	Patent No.(s)						
Additional numbers attached?   Yes  No									
C. Title of Application: EXPOSURE APPARATUS, EXPOSURE METHOD, METHOD FOR PRODUCING DEVICE, AND OPTICAL PART									
Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mail		6. Total	number of applicati	ons and patents involved: 1					
Name: <u>Mario A. Costantino</u>		th		osit Account No. 15-0461 FR 3.41) in the amount of					
Address: Olliff & Berridge, P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 23 Phone Number: 703-83 Fax Number: 703-83	2320 36-6400	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.							
9. Statement and signature To the dest of thy knowledge and be the original document.  Mario A. Costantino Registration N Daniel A. Tanner, III Registration N	io. 33,565	on is true and	d correct and any att						

PATENT REEL: 018337 FRAME: 0302

Date July 13, 2006

RECORPED: 09/29/20/06 2006

(1) Hiroyuki NAGASAKA

## **ASSIGNMENT**

(5) Hitoshi ISHIZAWA

(1-8)	Insert	(2)	Hiroaki	TAKAIWA	(6)					
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)	Shigeru	HIRUKAWA						
		(4)	Ryuichi	HÖSHIKA	(8)					
				ration of the sum of one oundersigned, the undersigned						
(9)	Insert Name of	(9)	NIKON C	CORPORATION						
(10)	Assignee Insert Address	(10)			nivoda-ku. Tokvo 1	00-8331 JAPAN				
	(10) 2-3, Marunouchi 3-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100-8331 JAPAN  (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States of Ameri as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Lette Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as									
(11)	insert Identification	(11)	EXPOSU	IRE APPARATUS, EX	(POSURE METHO)	D, METHOD FOR				
	of invention auch as Title, Case		PRODUCING DEVICE, AND OPTICAL PART							
	Number, or Foreig Application Number		(Attorney D	ocket No. 12	ket No. 128253					
			for which the	undersigned has (have) e	ecuted an application fo	r patent in the United State	s of America			
(12)	insert Date of Signing of	(12)	on '	July 4, 2006, J	ılv 4. 2006. Ji	ılv 4. 2006. Jul	Ly 10, 200			
	Application	(12)		and July 10, 200			<u> </u>			
(13)	Alternative Identification	(13)	U.S. applica	ation Serial Number]	0/581,307					
	for filed applications		filed	September 29.	. 2006					
any app Assigns claims of reexami United S have) fu conflict identific	Aication or continuation to in every way possible 3). The undersigned or provisions of the Interest of a validation a grant of a validation a grant of a validation at grant of a validation of the undersigned of the second of the undersigned	d agree or divide in of d agree or natic d agree d Unite d here aid ap entire i	e(s) to execute distance the reof, otaining evider e(s) to execute and Convention e(s) to perform ed States pate by authorize(s) plication(s) to nterest herein eby grant(s)	eall papers necessary in or or any patent or reissue app nee and going forward with eall papers and documents n for Protection of Industria n all affirmative acts which	plication based thereon, is such interference. Is and perform any act w I Property or similar agre- in may be necessary to missioner of Patents to gnee of the entire interes (they have) not executed ERRIDGE the power to	or the invention, and to contich may be necessary in ements, obtain, maintain or confirm issue any and all Letters and hereby covenants to and will not execute, any or insert on this assignments of the contick and or insert on this assignments.	operate with the connection with n by reissue or Patents of the nat he has (they agreements in ent any further			
recordal	tion of this document.									
Date	-r 1	exec:	uted by the u	ndersigned on the date(s Name of inventor	opposite the undersi Hirtraki	gned name(s). λλαηςη kn	(SEAL)			
_	T /	<del>/}</del> //	2006	-	Hiroaki	Takaiwa	(SEAL)			
Date	<del></del>	<del>*                                    </del>	2006	Name of Inventor	22.1°	Mi h				
Date		4 /		Name of Inventor	Distri	1) al d	(\$EAL)			
Date		<u>0.</u>	2006	Name of Inventor	Kynichi	Hoshika	(SEAL)			
Date		U. 2	2006	Name of Inventor	Hi tashi	Ishizawa	(SEAL)			
Date	_			Name of Inventor			(SEAL)			
Date				Name of Inventor		·	(\$EAL)			
Date			<del></del>	Name of Inventor			(SEAL)			
				be singed before: (a)						

Witness